	Via Facsimile: 703-306-599
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02)	
ОМВ No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  РАТЕNT	S ONLY  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ₩ ₩	<u> </u>
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Dana Jacobs, Paul Price, Nery Ortiz, and Theodore Gerula	Name: Beckman Coulter, Inc.
and	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	4000 N. (Ind D I
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 4300 N. Harbor Boulevard
Other	
	City: FullertonState: CA Zip: 92834
5/6/04 Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
, , ,	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Palent Application No.(s) 10/741,390	B. Patent No.(s)
.,, , ,	3.1 3.5
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	<u>-</u>
Name: Mitchell E. Alter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	The state of the s
77 70 70	8. Deposit account number:
Stroot Address: Beckman Coulter, Inc.	03-3410
P.O. Box 169015, Mail Code 32-A02	03-3410
City: Miami State: FL Zip: 33116-9015	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
` .	
Mitchell E. Alter	2 July 5. Olton 5/10/04
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Palonts & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 014613 FRAME: 0110

Docket: 03US7030

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to each of the Undersigned Inventors:

Dana B. Jacobs of 2109 Archway Road, Blue Ridge, Virginia 24064 USA Paul W. Price of 1030 Collinwood Court, Watkinsville, Georgia 30677 USA Nery Ortiz of 7131 SW 142 Place, Miami, Florida 33183 USA Theodore J. Gerula of 2443 Sugar Loaf Lane, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312 USA

each such Undersigned Inventor hereby sells and assigns to Beckman Coulter, Inc. (the Assignee), having a place of business at 4300 North Harbor Boulevard, Fullerton, California 92834, his or her entire right, title and interest for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the World in all invention(s) described or claimed in:

## United States Patent Application No. 10/741,390 filed December 19, 2003

and in any and all applications thereon concerning:

## Hematology Controls for Reticulocytes and Nucleated Red Blood Cells

and in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisional, continuation and continuations-in-part applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this Assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Undersigned Inventor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Each such Undersigned Inventor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

Each such Undersigned Inventor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, opposition, or other proceeding that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

Each such Undersigned Inventor hereby represents that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

Each such Undersigned Inventor hereby grants Mitchell E. Alter (Reg. No. 28,684) and D. David Hill (Reg. No. 35,543) the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Each such Undersigned Inventor declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

PATENT REEL: 014613 FRAME: 0111 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by each such Undersigned Inventor on the date opposite his or her name.

Dana B. Jacobs of 2109 Archway Road, Blue Ridge, Virginia 24064 USA	
Date: April 26, 2004	Signature of Dana B. Jacobs
Paul W. Price of 1030 Collinwood Court, Watkinsville, Georgia 30677 USA	
Date: 19 April 2004	Signature of Paul W. Price
Nery Ortiz of 7131 SW 142 Place, Miami, Florida 33183 USA	
Date: <u>D6 - May - 04</u>	Signature of Nery Ortiz
Theodore J. Gerula of 2443 Sugar Loaf Lanc, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33312 USA	
Date: 09-06-04	Signature of Theodord J Gerula

**PATENT REEL: 014613 FRAME: 0112**